DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Minutes - Draft

PECS-Planning, Economic Development & Community Services Committee

Tuesday, February 4, 2020

1:00 PM

Meeting Started At: 1:10 PM

Attendance: Commissoners Bradshaw, Cochran-Johnson and Rader;

Present 2 - Member Steve Bradshaw, and Member Lorraine Cochran-Johnson

Absent 1 - Chairperson Kathie Gannon

I. MINUTES

2020-0139 Commission District(s): ALL

Minutes for the January 21, 2020 Planning, Economic Development, and Community Services Committee Meeting MOTION was made by Lorraine Cochran-Johnson, seconded by Steve Bradshaw, that this agenda item be approved. The motion carried by the following vote:

Yes: 2 - Member Bradshaw, and Member Cochran-Johnson

Absent: 1 - Chairperson Gannon

II. AGENDA ITEM

New Agenda Items:

2020-0030 Commission District(s): ALL

Appointment of Jamil S. Zainaldin to the DeKalb County Public

Library Board of Trustees

MOTION was made by Lorraine Cochran-Johnson, seconded by Steve Bradshaw, that this agenda item be recommended for approval. to the Board of Commissioners, due back on 2/11/2020.

The motion carried by the following vote:

Yes: 2 - Member Bradshaw, and Member Cochran-Johnson

Absent: 1 - Chairperson Gannon

No Additional Information Requested

2020-0034 Commission District(s): ALL

Appointment of Deborah A. Jackson to the DeKalb County Public

Library Board of Trustees

MOTION was made by Lorraine Cochran-Johnson, seconded by

Steve Bradshaw, that this agenda item be recommended for

approval. to the Board of Commissioners, due back on 2/11/2020.

The motion carried by the following vote:

Yes: 2 - Member Bradshaw, and Member Cochran-Johnson

Absent: 1 - Chairperson Gannon

No Additional Information Requested

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC

Meeting Ended At: